



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16439/2025 & CM APPL. 67264/2025**

VAIBHAV KULSHRESTHA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rizwan, Mr. Samarth Sharma and
Mr. Wasil Arafat, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Framn Ali, CGSC with Ms. Usha
Janmal, Advocate for R-1/ UOI.
Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Ms. Nina Gupta,
Ms. Vishali S. and Ms. Shalvi Sinha,
Advocates for R-2 and R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

17.03.2026

%

1. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks and is granted an adjournment.
2. Re-notify on 27th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 17, 2026/hc