



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16439/2025 & CM APPL. 67264/2025**
VAIBHAV KULSHRESTHA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rizwan and Mr. Samarth Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Farman Ali, CGSC for R-1.
Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Ms. Nina Gupta and
Ms. Vishali S., Advocates for R-2 &
3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. Counsel for the Petitioners seeks an adjournment to which there is no objection from the other side.
2. Renotify on 16th July, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 27, 2026
as