



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16439/2025, CM APPL. 67264/2025**

VAIBHAV KULSHRESTHA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rizwan, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

16.07.2026

%

1. Mr. Rizwan, counsel for Petitioner, seeks a short accommodation.
2. At his request, re-notify on 1st September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 16, 2026

nk